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DOC Juvenile 01/01/2018 Population: State Commits 23

Non-Commits 77
Total Population 100
MCF-Red Wing State Commits: (N=23)
Average Population CY 2017: 85
Average Age 1/1/2018: 17.5

Admissions (1/1/2017 - 12/31/2017):

New Commitments 19
Hold for Revocation 2
Re-Commitments 0
Total 21

Releases (1/1/2017 - 12/31/2017):

Parole 1
Discharge 10
Total 11

Race 1/1/2018 (N=23):

White 10
Black 8
Hispanic 3
American Indian 2
Asian or Pacific Islander 0

Offenses 1/1/2018 (top three): (N=23)

Criminal Sexual Conduct 5
Assault 4
Weapons 3

Top County of Commitment 1/1/2018: (N=23)

Washington 3
Commitments: CY2016 CY2017 Change
January-June 7 13 85.7%
July-December 3 8 166.7%
Total 10 21 110.0%

Note: On January 1, 2018, no girls (0) were committed to the commissioner of corrections and
housed in contract facilities.



MCF-Red Wing Non-Commiits: (N=77)

Average Age 1/1/2018:

Admissions (1/1/2017 - 12/31/2017):
Hold: Detention
Court Order
Predisposition
Total

Releases (1/1/2017 - 12/31/2017):
Detention Hold Releases
County Court Order
Pre-Dispositional Releases
Total

Race 1/1/2018 (N=77):
Black
White
American Indian
Hispanic
Asian or Pacific Islander

Offenses 1/1/2018 (top three): (N=77)
Criminal Sexual Conduct
Theft
Assault

Admitting County 1/1/2018 (top two): (N=77)

Hennepin
Ramsey

17.7

97
57

154

95
76

171

41
16
13

15
11
11

32
12
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