## MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS JUVENILE RESIDENT POPULATION SUMMARY

AS OF 01/01/2018 (unless noted)



## **Contents**

Juvenile Commitments	Page 1
Juvenile Non-Commitments	Page 2

Minnesota Department of Corrections 1079 Highway 292 Red Wing, MN 55066 (651) 267-3600

January 1, 2018

	Total Population	100
	Non-Commits	<u>77</u>
DOC Juvenile 01/01/2018 Population:	State Commits	23

MCF-Red Wing State Commits: (N=23)

Average Population C	<b>Y</b> C	2017:	85
----------------------	------------	-------	----

rage Population C1 2017	. 63		
Average Age 1/1/201	8:	17.5	
Admissions (1/1/201	7 – 12/31/2017)	:	
New Commitn	nents	19	
Hold for Revo	cation	2	
Re-Commitme	nts	0	
Total		21	
Releases (1/1/2017 –	12/31/2017):		
Parole		1	
Discharge		10	
Total		11	
Race 1/1/2018 (N=23	):		
White	•	10	
Black		8	
Hispanic		3	
American Indi	an	2	
Asian or Pacifi	c Islander	0	
Offenses 1/1/2018 (to	op three): (N=23	3)	
Criminal Sexua		5	
Assault		4	
Weapons		3	
Top County of Comm	itment 1/1/201	8: (N=23)	
Washington		3	
Commitments:	CY2016	CY2017	Change
January-June	7	13	85.7%
July-December	3	8	166.7%
Total	10	21	110.0%

Note: On January 1, 2018, no girls (0) were committed to the commissioner of corrections and housed in contract facilities.

## MCF-Red Wing Non-Commits: (N=77)

Average Age 1/1/2018:	17.7
Admissions (1/1/2017 – 12/31/2017):	;
Hold: Detention	97
Court Order	57
Predisposition	0
Total	154
Releases (1/1/2017 – 12/31/2017):	
Detention Hold Releases	95
County Court Order	76
Pre-Dispositional Releases	0
Total	171
Race 1/1/2018 (N=77):	
Black	41
White	16
American Indian	13
Hispanic	6
Asian or Pacific Islander	1
Offenses 1/1/2018 (top three): (N=77	١
Criminal Sexual Conduct	, 15
Theft	11
Assault	11
Assault	11
Admitting County 1/1/2018 (top two)	: (N=77)
Hennepin	32
Ramsey	12